## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

21-22148

#### Date sent

25/11/21

### Subject

CAMHS Neurodevelopmental Pathway Waiting List 2019-21 Frances Marshall

### Details of enquiry

- 1. Please can you tell me the number of children and young people who had been referred to your CAMH neurodevelopmental / neurodiversity pathway for treatment on or by 31 January 2019 and who were still waiting to start treatment with your CAMH neurodevelopmental / neurodiversity pathway team as of 31 January 2019?
- 2. Please answer Question 1 again, but replacing all references to the date "31 January 2019" with the following dates:

28 February 2019; 31 March 2019; 30 April 2019; 31 May 2019; 30 June 2019; 31 July 2019; 31 August 2019; 30 September 2019; 31 October 2019; 30 November 2019; 31 December 2019; 31 January 2020; 29 February 2020; 31 March 2020; 30 April 2020; 31 May 2020; 30 June 2020; 31 July 2020; 31 August 2020; 30 September 2020; 31 October 2020; 30 November 2020; 31 December 2020; 31 January 2021; 28 February 2021; 31 March 2021; 30 April 2021; 31 May 2021; 30 June 2021; 31 July 2021; 31 August 2021

# Response sent

Waiting List Data for CAMH	
Neurodevelopmental/	
Neurodiversity Pathways Team	
AS AT (DATE)	Numbers of
	Children/
	Young People
31-Jan-19	11
28-Feb-19	10
31-Mar-19	6
30-Apr-19	8
31-May-19	12
30-Jun-19	13
31-Jul-19	13
31-Aug-19	21
30-Sep-19	19
31-Oct-19	20
30-Nov-19	20
31-Dec-19	18
31-Jan-20	18



Waiting List Data for CAMH Neurodevelopmental/ Neurodiversity Pathways Team	
AS AT (DATE)	Numbers of
	Children/
	Young People
29-Feb-20	20
31-Mar-20	14
30-Apr-20	15
31-May-20	15
30-Jun-20	10
31-Jul-20	22
31-Aug-20	18
30-Sep-20	20
31-Oct-20	12
30-Nov-20	16
31-Dec-20	15
31-Jan-21	16
28-Feb-21	11
31-Mar-21	10
30-Apr-21	5
31-May-21	8
30-Jun-21	12
31-Jul-21	14
31-Aug-21	12